# **Privacy Policy for Website Access**

## **How Information is Collected**



On the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website, you may be asked to provide certain personal information for ministry-related purposes or to make ministry contributions. We do collect personal information with your knowledge that will help us serve your request (for example, you can make donations to Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls through a third party website). We will only ask for the information that will help us facilitate your request. When you provide any such information, you are acknowledging your consent to our use of such information to better serve you and others visiting the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website.

## How Information is Used

Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls will use information you provide only to better serve any request you make. We do not disclose, sell, lease or rent your confidential information to others. However, we may need to provide personal information that may be required by law, regulation, court order, subpoena, search warrant, in the course of a legal proceeding or in response to a law enforcement agency request, to enforce our terms of use or to protect the safety and security of our visitors and our site.

## Security

We take security very seriously here at Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls. All money transactions are made through a third party website, Qgiv Inc through a Secure 128-bit Encryption Process. This is verified through SecurityMetrics and meets all PCI data security requirements. For all other information freely provided by you on collision.org is protected Wix.com where the website is hosted. They are also PCI compliant.

## **Third-Party Disclosure**

Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls does not disclose any personal information we collect from our website to third parties. We do use this information, which is not personally identifiable, to give us demographic information about the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls viewers in order to improve our service.

#### **Links to Other Sites**

The Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website may, from time to time, provide links to other sites not owned or controlled by Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls. In some cases, Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls may contract other vendors to manage a specific function such as the donor giving website. No conjecture should be made and no depiction should infer that Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls is connected with, operates or controls these websites. The privacy and data collection

practices on the linked websites are entirely separate from Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls and are not covered by this privacy policy.

## Site Modification

Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls reserves the right to make changes to the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website, policies and Privacy Policy at any time. If any of these policies or conditions should become invalid, void or for any reason unenforceable, that condition should become severable and should not affect the validity and enforceability of any remaining condition.

## School Non-Affiliation Statement

The use of a school name within the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website that references a local Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls group is not intended to imply any affiliation between Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls and the school or school district (public or private). Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls groups are often formed in accordance with the school's policy where students attend. The use of any school name on the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website is only intended to assist students, parents and adults to easily locate populations where Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls movements exist.

## Conditions of Use

Any kind of solicitations made to Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls staff or volunteers whose contact information may be found on this website are strictly prohibited.

# Limitation of Liability

Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls makes no representations or guarantees of any kind, expressed or implied, as to the operation of the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website or the information, content, materials or products included therein. You expressly agree that your use of the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website is solely at your own risk.

Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls will not be liable for any damages of any kind, arising from the use of the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website, including, but not limited to, failure of the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website to perform, error or omission or interruption of availability on the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website, computer viruses or line failure; nor any direct, indirect, incidental, punitive and consequential damages.

# **Copyright and Trademarks**

Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website is the property of Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls, and all content contained therein is protected by United States and international copyright laws. Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls holds all copyright,

trademark and other proprietary rights contained within the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website. Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls also holds all rights in applications, text, graphics, design elements, audio, music and all other materials that it originates or uses within the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website.

You may not reproduce, upload, post, transmit, download (unless agreed by Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls) or distribute any information contained on the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website. This restriction also applies to information accessed at other sites through links to the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website.

Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls' trade names, trademarks, brands and service marks, including those marks indicated on the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website are the sole and exclusive property of Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls, including, without limitation, designs, logos, page headers, button icons and scripts ("Marks"). Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls Marks and branding may not be used without express written permission in connection with or in any manner that is likely to cause confusion among the public, or in any manner that disparages or discredits Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls. All other trademarks not owned by Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls that appear on the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website are the property of their respective owners.

Domain names and trademarks of other sites, or that are contained in information that users access at other sites, belong solely to their respective owners. The appearance of domain names, trademarks and other information on these sites does not imply that Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls is affiliated with, endorses or sponsors the owners of these items.

## Cookies

The Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website uses "cookies" that helps us track non-personal data about who visits our site. This helps us keep track of the number of visitors to our site and allows us to gauge the areas that are of the most interest to our audience. The cookies do not contain any personally identifiable information and are not linked to any personally identifiable information.

## For More Information

If you have any questions or comments related to this Privacy Policy and Conditions of Use or any content found on the Collision / First Priority of Sioux Falls website, please contact us at <u>info@collision.org</u>.